## City of Brunswick, Georgia Advertisement for Bids

Sealed bid proposals for the **ROADWAY RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS** within the City of Brunswick will be received in the Department of Engineering & Public Works, 525 Lakewood Avenue, Brunswick, Georgia, Attention City Engineer, until 11:00 a.m., legal prevailing time on Tuesday, April 5, 2022, at that time to be publicly opened and read aloud. No Bid may be withdrawn after closing for a period of 30 calendar days.

A pre-bid meeting will be held in the conference room at the Department of Engineering & Public Works, 525 Lakewood Ave, Brunswick, Georgia, on Thursday, March 24, 2022, at 10:00 a.m.

This project consists of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment necessary for **ROADWAY RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS**, including cleanup and any incidental work thereto to complete the project. All work is to meet specifications and/or standards of the City of Brunswick and to include any addendums thereof and Georgia Department of Transportation Specifications.

## Project will include:

- Mill Existing Asphalt Surface approx. 30,400 sq. yds along various streets
- 1.5" overlay of 9mm superpave approx. 7,100 tons along various streets
- 1" Open-graded crack relief course approx. 540 tons along various streets
- Thermoplastic pavement marking

Plans, specifications and Contract Documents are on file and may be obtained from the Department of Engineering & Public Works, 525 Lakewood Ave, Brunswick, Georgia. Contact Karen Rogers at (912) 267-5570.

All bidders must be licensed to conduct business of this nature in the State of Georgia. Bidders must be fully insured so as to save the City of Brunswick harmless as a result of any action or accident related to this project. A Bid Bond of 10% of the amount of the bid must accompany the bid. The successful bidder will be required to furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond, each in the amount of 100% of the total Contract amount.

During the course of construction, the contractor shall have a superintendent on the site at all times during performances of the work. Monthly progress pay requests will be submitted on the last working day of each month to the City Engineer for payment. The City will honor same within 10 days after receipt.

The City of Brunswick, owner, reserves the right to reject any and all bids, negotiate, waive informalities and/or make the award in the best interest of the City of Brunswick.

City of Brunswick
Cosby Johnson, Mayor